KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List No. : 215/2021/0OLE

NOTIFICATION

Ranked List for the post of Welfare Organiser (Thiruvananthapuram) on Rs. Rs. 26,500-
56,700/- in Sainik Welfare

Cat. No. : 553/2017

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Welfare Organiser on Rs. 26,500-56,700/- in Sainik
Welfare,

in Thiruvananthapuram District interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the
order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 02-06-2021

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

20

18

33

34

21

32

35

31

17

19

23

11

10

HARILAL G L

VIPIN RAJ P

SANIL M

RAJEEV KUMAR R

VINU KUMAR G

JAYAPRAKASH K A

SANTHOSH KUMAR V K

ANIL KUMAR G

SANTHILAL GK

ANIL KUMAR D

P.SATHEESH KUMAR

ARAVINDAKSHAN P

AJAYAKUMAR PS

PRAMOD VR

AJITH KUMAR R

SATHEESH M K

SAJAN V

P.PRADEEPKUMAR

VINAYAN PALORAN

ASOKAN N

78.00

71.00

69.00

67.67

63.67

61.00

63.67

59.33

61.67

59.33

56.67

59.67

58.67

56.00

57.00

54.00

Supplementary List

Int Wtg Total

Main List
12.0 15,58 105.58
13.0 2.00 86.00
12.0 3.00 84.00
12.0 3.00 82.67
13.0 3.00 79.67
13.0 3.00 77.00
10.0 3.00 76.67
14.0 3.00 76.33
10.0 2.00 73.67
11.0 3.00 73.33
13.0 3.00 72.67
10.0 3.00 72.67
11.0 3.00 72.67
13.0 3.00 72.00
11.0 3.00 71.00
10.0 3.00 67.00

18/05/1977

18/05/1975

09/02/1980

26/05/1979

20/04/1974

04/05/1975

19/04/1968

21/05/1974

02/04/1979

16/05/1975

30/05/1972

05/12/1974

11/05/1976

19/02/1971

30/11/1972

31/05/1973

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

50.67

50.33

47.33

43.67

11.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

3.00

3.00

2.00

3.00

64.67

63.33

59.33

56.67

23/05/1968

10/03/1974

29/05/1972

02/06/1975

SIUC NADAR

M-MUSLIM

OBC-KUSAVAN

THIYYA

SC-CHERAMAR

EZHAVA

OBC-YADAVAS

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

THIYYA

EZHAVA

EX,SP

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX



2 Welfare Organiser (Thiruvananthapuram)
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

5 8 B.PREMLAL 42.33 10.0 3.00 55.33 09/03/1972 EZHAVA EX

Scheduled Caste

1 24 SURESH KUMAR B 21.33 10.0 3.00 34.33 05/05/1968 SC-PULAYA EX

Scheduled Tribe

Nil
Muslim
1 36  NISAMUDHEEN S 4633 120 3.00 61.33 25/05/1972 M-MUSLIM EX
2 25  NAJEEB KHANM S 733 100 3.00 20.33 10/05/1967 M-MUSLIM EX

Latin Catholics/A.l

1 26 JAMESON J 4167 11.0 3.00 55.67 30/12/1974 LC EX

2 27 EDWIN H 19.67 10.0 3.00 32.67 25/01/1977 LC EX
OBC

1 14 RAJESH R 40.00 10.0 3.00 53.00 24/11/1970 OBC-VELAAR EX

2 38 BINOYD S 30.33 10.0 3.00 43.33 31/05/1976 OBC-CHETTY EX

3 28 RAJESH R K 28.00 10.0 3.00 41.00 15/05/1973 OBC-V"RQITQITHALA EX

4 13 SANTHOSH KUMAR S 20.67 10.0 3.00 33.67 18/05/1970 OBC-CHAKKALA EX

Viswakarma

1 30 UDAYAN G 36.67 10.0 3.00 49.67 21/05/1968  V-VISWAKARMA EX
SIUC Nadar
Nil

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity
Nil

Dheevara
Nil

Hindu Nadar
Nil

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Low Vision
Not Eligible

Hearing Impairment

Not Eligible



No.

3 Welfare Organiser (Thiruvananthapuram)
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy
Not Eligible




4 Welfare Organiser (Thiruvananthapuram)
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

NOTE (1):- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of minimum period
of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for
appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurance of vacancies there is no gauarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

Note (2):- Candidates who wish to obtain a printout of their answer sheet relating to this selection shall remit the fees
of Rs. 335/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC-99-other receipts. The
duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commision's website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along
with the original chalan should be submitted to the Joint Secretary (Online Examinations), Kerala Public Service
Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram — 4 within 45 days from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in
the Commision's website. The printout of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Printout of answer
sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for printout of the
answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so.

NOTE (3) :- Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of
State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a
self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for
relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the
Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the
finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be
considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to
be advised.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



