# **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

Ranked List for the post of Welfare Organiser (Thiruvananthapuram) on Rs. Rs. 26,500-

56,700/- in Sainik Welfare

Cat. No. : 553/2017

#### Ranked List No. : 215/2021/OLE

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **Welfare Organiser** on **Rs. 26,500-56,700/-** in **Sainik Welfare**, in Thiruvananthapuram District interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from **02-06-2021** 

Rank	SI.No	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
<u>Main List</u>										
1	2	HARILAL G L	78.00	12.0	15.58	105.58	18/05/1977		EX,SP	
2	20	VIPIN RAJ P	71.00	13.0	2.00	86.00	18/05/1975	SIUC NADAR	EX	
3	18	SANIL M	69.00	12.0	3.00	84.00	09/02/1980	M-MUSLIM	EX	
4	6	RAJEEV KUMAR R	67.67	12.0	3.00	82.67	26/05/1979		EX	
5	4	VINU KUMAR G	63.67	13.0	3.00	79.67	20/04/1974		EX	
6	33	JAYAPRAKASH K A	61.00	13.0	3.00	77.00	04/05/1975	OBC-KUSAVAN	EX	
7	34	SANTHOSH KUMAR V K	63.67	10.0	3.00	76.67	19/04/1968	THIYYA	EX	
8	21	ANIL KUMAR G	59.33	14.0	3.00	76.33	21/05/1974		EX	
9	32	SANTHILAL GK	61.67	10.0	2.00	73.67	02/04/1979	SC-CHERAMAR	EX	
10	5	ANIL KUMAR D	59.33	11.0	3.00	73.33	16/05/1975		EX	
11	3	P.SATHEESH KUMAR	56.67	13.0	3.00	72.67	30/05/1972		EX	
12	35	ARAVINDAKSHAN P	59.67	10.0	3.00	72.67	05/12/1974		EX	
13	31	AJAYAKUMAR PS	58.67	11.0	3.00	72.67	11/05/1976	EZHAVA	EX	
14	7	PRAMOD VR	56.00	13.0	3.00	72.00	19/02/1971		EX	
15	17	AJITH KUMAR R	57.00	11.0	3.00	71.00	30/11/1972		EX	
16	19	SATHEESH M K	54.00	10.0	3.00	67.00	31/05/1973	OBC-YADAVAS	EX	
			_							

# Supplementary List

## Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

1	9	SAJAN V	50.67	11.0	3.00	<b>64.67</b> 23/0	05/1968	EZHAVA	EX
2	23	P.PRADEEPKUMAR	50.33	10.0	3.00	<b>63.33</b> 10/0	)3/1974	EZHAVA	EX
3	11	VINAYAN PALORAN	47.33	10.0	2.00	<b>59.33</b> 29/0	)5/1972	THIYYA	EX
4	10	ASOKAN N	43.67	10.0	3.00	<b>56.67</b> 02/0	06/1975	EZHAVA	EX

No.

0.				-				THIRUVAN	ANTHAPURA	
Rank	SI.No		Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
5	8	B.PREMLAL	42.33	10.0	3.00	55.33	09/03/1972	EZHAVA	EX	
			<u>S</u>	chedu	uled C	<u>aste</u>				
1	24	SURESH KUMAR B	21.33	10.0	3.00	34.33	05/05/1968	SC-PULAYA	EX	
			<u>S</u>	Sched	uled T	ribe				
					Nil					
				M	<u>uslim</u>					
1	36	NISAMUDHEEN S	46.33	12.0	3.00	61.33	25/05/1972	M-MUSLIM	EX	
2	25	NAJEEB KHAN M S	7.33	10.0	3.00	20.33	10/05/1967	M-MUSLIM	EX	
			La	atin Ca	atholic	:s/A.I				
1	26	JAMESON J	41.67	11.0	3.00	55.67	30/12/1974	LC	EX	
2	27	EDWIN H	19.67	10.0	3.00	32.67	25/01/1977	LC	EX	
				<u>c</u>	<u>)BC</u>					
1	14	RAJESH R	40.00	10.0	3.00	53.00	24/11/1970	OBC-VELAAR	EX	
2	38	BINOY D S	30.33	10.0	3.00	43.33	31/05/1976	OBC-CHETTY	EX	
3	28	RAJESH R K	28.00	10.0	3.00	41.00	15/05/1973	OBC-VILAKKITHALA NAIR	EX	
4	13	SANTHOSH KUMAR S	20.67	10.0	3.00	33.67	18/05/1970	OBC-CHAKKALA	EX	
<u>Viswakarma</u>										
1	30	UDAYAN G	36.67	10.0	3.00	49.67	21/05/1968	V-VISWAKARMA	EX	
				<u>SIUC</u>	C Nada	<u>ar</u>				

2

#### Nil

# **Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity**

Nil

### **Dheevara**

#### Nil

## Hindu Nadar

### Nil

# List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

# Low Vision

## Not Eligible

# **Hearing Impairment**

Not Eligible

Rank SI.No Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks			
Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy										

Not Eligible

3

**NOTE (1)**:- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurance of vacancies there is no gauarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

**Note (2):-** Candidates who wish to obtain a printout of their answer sheet relating to this selection shall remit the fees of Rs. 335/- in any of the Treasuries in the State (head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC-99-other receipts. The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commision's website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to the Joint Secretary (Online Examinations), Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 4 within 45 days from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the Commission's website. The printout of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Printout of answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for printout of the answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so.

**NOTE (3)** :- Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer